Silicon Labs - EFM32TG11B320F128IM64-AR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

ripheral-to-pin routing via Analog Port (APORT)
• Supply Voltage Monitor
EFM32TG11 Family Data Sheet
Feature List
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  2
2.  Ordering Information
Table 2.1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code
Flash
(kB)
RAM
(kB)
DC-DC
Con-
verter LCD GPIO Package Temp Range
EFM32TG11B520F128GM80-A 128 32 Yes Yes 67 QFN80 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128GQ80-A 128 32 Yes Yes 63 QFP80 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IM80-A 128 32 Yes Yes 67 QFN80 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IQ80-A 128 32 Yes Yes 63 QFP80 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GM80-A 64 32 Yes Yes 67 QFN80 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GQ80-A 64 32 Yes Yes 63 QFP80 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IM80-A 64 32 Yes Yes 67 QFN80 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IQ80-A 64 32 Yes Yes 63 QFP80 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B520F128GM64-A 128 32 Yes Yes 53 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128GQ64-A 128 32 Yes Yes 50 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IM64-A 128 32 Yes Yes 53 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IQ64-A 128 32 Yes Yes 50 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GM64-A 64 32 Yes Yes 53 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GQ64-A 64 32 Yes Yes 50 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IM64-A 64 32 Yes Yes 53 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IQ64-A 64 32 Yes Yes 50 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B520F128GQ48-A 128 32 Yes Yes 34 QFP48 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IQ48-A 128 32 Yes Yes 34 QFP48 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GQ48-A 64 32 Yes Yes 34 QFP48 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IQ48-A 64 32 Yes Yes 34 QFP48 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B520F128GM32-A 128 32 Yes Yes 22 QFN32 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B520F128IM32-A 128 32 Yes Yes 22 QFN32 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B540F64GM32-A 64 32 Yes Yes 22 QFN32 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B540F64IM32-A 64 32 Yes Yes 22 QFN32 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B320F128GM64-A 128 32 No Yes 56 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B320F128GQ64-A 128 32 No Yes 53 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B320F128IM64-A 128 32 No Yes 56 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B320F128IQ64-A 128 32 No Yes 53 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B340F64GM64-A 64 32 No Yes 56 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B340F64GQ64-A 64 32 No Yes 53 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32TG11B340F64IM64-A 64 32 No Yes 56 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11B340F64IQ64-A 64 32 No Yes 53 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32TG11 Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  4
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Note:

Figure 6.3.  TQFP80 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• PPPPPPPPPP – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code. The first letter is the device revision.
• YY – The last 2 digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
EFM32TG11 Family Data Sheet
TQFP80 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  132
7.  QFN80 Package Specifications
7.1  QFN80 Package Dimensions
Figure 7.1.   QFN80 Package Drawing
EFM32TG11 Family Data Sheet
QFN80 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  133
7.2  QFN80 PCB Land Pattern
Figure 7.2.   QFN80 PCB Land Pattern Drawing
EFM32TG11 Family Data Sheet
QFN80 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  135
Table 11.1.   QFN32 Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Typ Max
A 0.70 0.75 0.80
A1 0.00 — 0.05
A3 0.203 REF
b 0.20 0.25 0.30
D 5.0 BSC
D2/E2 3.60 3.70 3.80
E 5.0 BSC
e 0.50 BSC
L 0.35 0.40 0.45
aaa 0.10
bbb 0.10
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.05
eee 0.08
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-220, Variation VKKD-4.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020 specification for Small Body Components.
EFM32TG11 Family Data Sheet
QFN32 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.5  |  152